CO-005 REVISED-PUMP #2 

RE: Proposal to provide and install conduit and wiring for Pump #2 as requested. 

Dear Juan, 
TMA is pleased to provide this Proposal for the conduit and wiring necessary for the installation of Pump #2 at 
Marco BAF filter project. 
$111,600.00 (One Hundred Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Dollars) 
Basis of proposal includes: 

1. Disconnect electric from existing diesel pump #2 in Raw water pump building. (removal by others). 
2. Provide and install VFD wiring from new VFD (provided by others) to new pump location and terminate. 
3.